
Date Brut Rang Nom / prenom Club Index Tot.

06.06.2025 Brut 1 PIGEARIAS, Bernard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,1 28

06.06.2025 Brut 2 LE BLOND, Bernard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 5,4 26

08.06.2025 Brut 3 FERAUD, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,7 25

06.06.2025 Brut 4 ELBAZE, William LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,3 24

06.06.2025 Brut 5 CARDO, Gilles LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,8 19

06.06.2025 Brut 6 VANDENBUSSCHE, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,1 19

06.06.2025 Brut 7 MARTIN, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,1 19

08.06.2025 Brut 9 BRIAN, Leopold LE FREGATE PROVENCE 8,2 19

08.06.2025 Brut 8 BARNOUIN, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 10,1 16

06.06.2025 Brut 10 TOSTO, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,7 NR



Date  Net Rang Nom / prenom Club Index Tot.

08.06.2025 Net 1 FERAUD, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,7 40

06.06.2025 Net 2 PIGEARIAS, Bernard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,1 39

06.06.2025 Net 3 CARDO, Gilles LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,8 35

06.06.2025 Net 4 LE BLOND, Bernard LE FREGATE PROVENCE 5,4 34

06.06.2025 Net 5 ELBAZE, William LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,3 33

06.06.2025 Net 6 VANDENBUSSCHE, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 11,1 33

08.06.2025 Net 7 BARNOUIN, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 10,1 29

08.06.2025 Net 8 BRIAN, Leopold LE FREGATE PROVENCE 8,2 26

06.06.2025 Net 9 MARTIN, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 6,1 25

06.06.2025 Net 10 TOSTO, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 9,7 NR



Date Brut Rang Nom / prenom Club Index Tot.

06.06.2025 Brut 1 FEMENIAS, Jean-Alain LE FREGATE PROVENCE 13,7 22

06.06.2025 Brut 2 THEPAUT, Jean-Claude LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,5 20

06.06.2025 Brut 3 JAVERZAT, Bruno LE FREGATE PROVENCE 13,6 19

06.06.2025 Brut 4 BAILLET, Dimitri LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,1 19

06.06.2025 Brut 5 LELIEVRE, Michel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,3 18

06.06.2025 Brut 6 CHAGNEAU, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21 18

08.06.2025 Brut 7 GOURGEON, Alain ASPTT MARSEILLE 17,7 17

06.06.2025 Brut 8 LAURY, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,6 16

06.06.2025 Brut 9 SAMUELSSON, Olav LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,5 16

08.06.2025 Brut 10 BIGONET, Robert LE FREGATE PROVENCE 25,8 16

08.06.2025 Brut 11 BERGASSE, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,7 15

08.06.2025 Brut 12 GODELUCK, Yann ROISSY 14,3 15

08.06.2025 Brut 13 WATINE, Raphael CHANALETS 17,7 15

06.06.2025 Brut 14 CAUCHI, Jean-Marc LE FREGATE PROVENCE 19,1 13

06.06.2025 Brut 15 RABETAUD, Gilles LE FREGATE PROVENCE 28,8 10

06.06.2025 Brut 16 GUIBERT, Dominique LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,7 10

06.06.2025 Brut 17 SELLIER, Dominique LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,4 9

08.06.2025 Brut 18 RAMPAL, Alex LE FREGATE PROVENCE 22,3 9

08.06.2025 Brut 19 LIOTARD, Jean-Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,8 9

08.06.2025 Brut 20 GIROU, Louis-CÃ©sar LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,7 9

08.06.2025 Brut 21 BERTOLOTTO, Jean-Paul LE FREGATE PROVENCE 29,3 9

06.06.2025 Brut 22 GUILHE, Jean Louis LE FREGATE PROVENCE 23,5 8

08.06.2025 Brut 23 WIRTH, Pol-Antoine LE FREGATE PROVENCE 28,2 8

06.06.2025 Brut 24 GIRARDOT, Michael LE FREGATE PROVENCE 32,2 8

06.06.2025 Brut 25 FRANCESCHINI, Alexandre VALGARDE 24 8

06.06.2025 Brut 26 GANNEAU, Yves PACA 36,4 8

08.06.2025 Brut 27 MEGUERDIT, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 38,4 7

06.06.2025 Brut 28 LIOTARD, Jean-Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,8 6

06.06.2025 Brut 29 LASCOMBE, Michel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 27,7 5



Date Net Rang Nom / prenom Club Index Tot.

06.06.2025 Net 1 THEPAUT, Jean-Claude LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,5 39

08.06.2025 Net 2 BIGONET, Robert LE FREGATE PROVENCE 25,8 39

06.06.2025 Net 3 RABETAUD, Gilles LE FREGATE PROVENCE 28,8 39

06.06.2025 Net 4 CHAGNEAU, Laurent LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21 38

06.06.2025 Net 5 GIRARDOT, Michael LE FREGATE PROVENCE 32,2 37

06.06.2025 Net 6 FEMENIAS, Jean-Alain LE FREGATE PROVENCE 13,7 36

06.06.2025 Net 7 LELIEVRE, Michel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,3 35

06.06.2025 Net 8 BAILLET, Dimitri LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,1 35

06.06.2025 Net 9 LAURY, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 18,6 35

06.06.2025 Net 10 GANNEAU, Yves PACA 36,4 35

08.06.2025 Net 11 GOURGEON, Alain ASPTT MARSEILLE 17,7 34

06.06.2025 Net 12 SAMUELSSON, Olav LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,5 34

08.06.2025 Net 13 WIRTH, Pol-Antoine LE FREGATE PROVENCE 28,2 34

06.06.2025 Net 14 CAUCHI, Jean-Marc LE FREGATE PROVENCE 19,1 33

08.06.2025 Net 15 BERGASSE, Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 16,7 32

08.06.2025 Net 16 MEGUERDIT, Eric LE FREGATE PROVENCE 38,4 32

06.06.2025 Net 17 JAVERZAT, Bruno LE FREGATE PROVENCE 13,6 31

08.06.2025 Net 18 WATINE, Raphael CHANALETS 17,7 31

08.06.2025 Net 19 RAMPAL, Alex LE FREGATE PROVENCE 22,3 30

06.06.2025 Net 20 GUILHE, Jean Louis LE FREGATE PROVENCE 23,5 30

08.06.2025 Net 21 GODELUCK, Yann ROISSY 14,3 29

08.06.2025 Net 22 BERTOLOTTO, Jean-Paul LE FREGATE PROVENCE 29,3 29

06.06.2025 Net 23 GUIBERT, Dominique LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,7 27

06.06.2025 Net 24 LASCOMBE, Michel LE FREGATE PROVENCE 27,7 27

06.06.2025 Net 25 SELLIER, Dominique LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,4 26

06.06.2025 Net 26 FRANCESCHINI, Alexandre VALGARDE 24 25

08.06.2025 Net 27 LIOTARD, Jean-Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,8 24

06.06.2025 Net 28 LIOTARD, Jean-Pierre LE FREGATE PROVENCE 20,8 22

08.06.2025 Net 29 GIROU, Louis-CÃ©sar LE FREGATE PROVENCE 17,7 19



Date Brut Rang Nom / prenom Club Index Tot.

06.06.2025 Brut 1 ROGOJINA, Laura LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,9 22

08.06.2025 Brut 2 ROGOJINA, Laura LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,9 17

06.06.2025 Brut 3 VERGNES, Claude LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,5 16

06.06.2025 Brut 4 THIRY, Annick 35,1 8



Date Brut Rang Nom / prenom Club Index Tot.

06.06.2025 Net 1 THIRY, Annick 35,1 41

06.06.2025 Net 2 VERGNES, Claude LE FREGATE PROVENCE 21,5 37

06.06.2025 Net 3 ROGOJINA, Laura LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,9 35

08.06.2025 Net 4 ROGOJINA, Laura LE FREGATE PROVENCE 12,9 34


